B00482 05 E00 03�29.08.2025 1
DATA SHEET
U2B
Force transducer
SPECIAL FEATURES
� Tensile/compressive force transducer
� Lateral force compensation
� Integrated lateral force compensation

Duration min 30
Acceleration m/s2 150
3) Test condition: 1 m water column, 0.5 hours; connected with cable if version with M12 male connector selected
B00482 05 E00 03�29.08.2025 13
VERSIONS AND ORDERING NUMBERS
Measuring
range
Ordering number The ordering numbers shown in gray are preferred types and can be delivered rapidly.
All preferred types with a cable length of 3/6/12 m (depending on the nominal (rated)
force) with free ends, without TEDS, without integrated amplifier and, consequently,
without firmware.
The ordering number for customer-specific designs is K-U2B‐…
The ordering number example K‐U2B--020K-00A4-S-X-VAIO-IO03 shown below is a:
U2B, nominal (rated) force 20 kN, no fixed cable on the sensor, no TEDS and with
integrated amplifier (IO-Link output).4
500 N 1‐U2B/500N
1 kN 1‐U2B/1KN
2 kN 1‐U2B/2KN
5 kN 1‐U2B/5KN
10 kN 1‐U2B/10KN
20 kN 1‐U2B/20KN
50 kN 1‐U2B/50KN
100 kN 1‐U2B/100KN
200 kN 1‐U2B/200KN
Nomi­
nal
(rated)
force